State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey LuVerne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, October 15, 2019 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Public Discussion Review Claims/Conservation claims

8:30 A.M. • Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Conservation Claims

- Acknowledge Transfers made by Kossuth County Auditor
- Discussion/with Wright County Auditor regarding EMS Levy and Process
- Discussion/Regarding Recommendations from the EMS Board
- Discussion/Decision Ambulance Allocation for FY 19-20
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Break

9:45 A.M. Drainage

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Pay Request 6 for Improvement Project In Drainage District 84
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Contract for Repair Project in Drainage District 80
 Main B and Lateral 30 Open Ditch
- **10:00 A.M.** Discussion/on Moratorium on Wind Energy Conversion Systems Applications (Possible Closed Session)
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
 - Board Discussion and Committee Reports
 - Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County Web-Site <u>www.co.kossuth.ia.us</u> 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.